

Chandrakot Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Shantipur, Gulmi

Invitation for Bids for Procurement of works for office of Chandrakot Rural Municipality

First Date of publication: 15-09-2023 (2080-05-29)

- 1. Chandrakot Rural Muncipality has allocated funds towards the cost of Procurement of works and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the following Contracts.
- Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Office of Chandrakot Rural Municipality, Shantipur, Gulmi (Phone No. 9857067920) or may visit PPMO website <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np</u>.
- 3. Bidder shall download the bidding documents from <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np</u> & should deposit the non refundable bid document feeof **Nrs 3000** in the Rajaswa Khata as specified below and the scanned copy of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Shantipur, Gulmi Name of Office: Chandrakot Rural Muncipality, Shantipur, Gulmi Office Account no.: 2350300000300000001 (Dharauti Khata) Office Account no.: 23503000001001000001 (Rajashwa Khata)

S. N.	Contract ID	Description of Works	EstimatedAmount without VAT and PS (NRs.)	Bid Security Amount (NRs.)	Bid (NRs.)
1	CRM-GUL-NCB-W-01- 2080-81	Construction of Tribeni Gwagha Harewa Chisapani Shantipur Rotekhola Road Upgrading Work, Chandrakot Rural Municipality.		250,000/	3,000.00
2	CKM-GUL-NCB-W-02-	Construction of Eklepipal Barbot Raikar Dabhung Road Construction work, Chandrakot Rural Municipality -7, Rupakot	85,35,309/	250,000/	3,000.00
	CRM-GUL-NCB-W-03- 2080-81	Construction of Gwagha Sccondary School Building Construction Work, Chandrakot- 5, Gwagha		150,000/	3,000.00

Chief Adminstrative Officer